Dimensions Inches Millimeters
A 0.79 20.0
B 0.77 19.5
C 0.63 15.9
D 0.20 5.0
E 0.16 4.0
F 0.08 2.0
G 0.13 Dia. 3.2 Dia.

□ Motor Controls
□ Lighting Controls
Ordering Information:
Example: Select the complete
eight, nine or ten digit part number
you desire from the table - i.e.
BCR30AM-8 is a 400 Volt, 30
Ampere Triac.
VDRM Inductive
Type Volts Code Load*
BCR30AM 400 -8 L
600 -12
*For inductive load, add L.
Powerex, Inc., 200 Hillis Street, Youngwood, Pennsylvania 15697-1800 (412) 925-7272 Triac
30 Ampere/400-600 Volts
BCR30AM
Outline Drawing (Conforms to TO-3P)
T-87
C
BG A
M
L
P
QKK
J
R
N
H
B
D
E
F
➀ ➁ ➂
➃
OUTLINE DRAWING
➀
➂
➁➃
➀ T1 TERMINAL
➁ T2 TERMINAL
➂ GATE
➃ T2 TERMINAL
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Absolute Maxim um Ratings, Ta = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Ratings Symbol BCR30AM-8 BCR30AM-12 Units
On-state Current, Tc = 75°C IT(RMS) 30 30 Amperes
Repetitive Peak Off-state Voltage (Gate Open) VDRM 400 600 Volts
Non-repetitive Peak Off-state Voltage (Gate Open) VDSM 500 720 Volts
Non-repetitive Peak On-state Voltage, One Cycle (60 Hz) ITSM 300 300 Amperes
I2t for Fusing, t = 8.3 msec I2t 378 378 A2sec
Peak Gate Power Dissipation, 20 msec PGM 5 5 Watts
Average Gate Power Dissipation PG(avg) 0.5 0.5 Watts
Peak Gate Current IGM 2 2 Amperes
Peak Gate Voltage VGM 10 10 Volts
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 to 125 -40 to 125 °C
Operating Temperature Tj -40 to 125 -40 to 125 °C
Weight – 4.8 4.8 Grams
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics, Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Test Conditions (Trigger Mode) BCR30GM
Characteristics Symbol VD RL RG Tj Min. Typ. Max. Units
Gate Parameters
DC Gate Trigger Current
MT2+ Gate+ IFGT I 6V 6V 330V 25°C – – 50 mA